

**Republic of the Philippines  
CIVIL WORKS BID OUT  
Quezon Province, Lucena City  
4TH Quarter CY 2020**

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount
1	V01-Oct-20	Improvement of PNP Station (Fencing)	1,219,974.98	Barangay V, Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	1,217,910.91
2	H01-Oct-20	Concreting of Road	499,754.84	Samkal Purok Damayan Barangay Ibabang Iyam Lucena City	Niecer Trading and Builders Company Inc.	Maria Primitiva Cherry B. Sayago	498,728.80
3	H02-Oct-20	Concreting of Barangay Road	499,754.84	Purok Buklod Pagkakaisa Barangay Cotta Lucena City	DATZLAV Construction	Nemesis Aldreus B. Laviña Sta. Cruz , Laguna	498,705.80
4	H03-July-20	Rehabilitation of Hanging Bridge	299,946.89	Purok Kapisanan Uno Barangay Salinas Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	299,536.91
5	V01-Oct-20	Construction of Welcome Monument	2,999,673.22	Barangay Isabang Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	2,997,308.08
6	V02-Oct-20	Construction of Fence of Former City Engineeering Office & Motorpool Building	1,199,985.04	Dalahican Road, Brgy. Ibabang Dupay, Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	1,193,962.74

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount
7	V03-Oct-20	Construction of Storage Building	2,549,935.40	Barangay Ibabang Dupay Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	2,540,057.46
8	V04-Oct-20	Construction of Niches	4,997,875.93	Lucena Public Cemetery Barangay Marketview Lucena City	C.Villaseñor Jr. Construction	Carlos Villaverde Villaseñor Lucena City	4,994,806.43
9	H01-Nov-20	Land Improvement of Former City Engineering Office Compound	2,825,344.13	Barangay Ibabang Dupay Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	2,821,627.77
10	V01-Dec-20	Repair of LCTECC Building including Administrative Division and Storage Room	1,999,995.60	Lucena West I E/S Compound Barangay Ilayang Iyam, Lucena City	Nornad Builders and Supply	Norman A. Nadera Lucena City	1,997,331.91

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**(Sgd.) BRENDA A. CABALLERO**  
BAC Secretariat - Head

**(Sgd.) Atty. SHEILA B. DE LEON**  
BAC Chairman  
City Legal Officer

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**BRENDA A. CABALLERO**  
BAC Secretarit - Head

**Atty. SHEILA B. DE LEON**  
BAC Chairman  
City Legal Officer



<b>Bidding Date</b>	<b>Contract Date</b>
October 5, 2020	40 C.D.
October 5, 2020	18 C.D.
October 5, 2020	18 C.D.
October 5, 2020	26 C.D.
October 19, 2020	120 C.D.
October 19, 2020	40 C.D.

<b>Bidding Date</b>	<b>Contract Date</b>
October 19, 2020	77 C.D.
October 19, 2020	75 C.D.
November 19, 2020	53 C.D.
December 7, 2020	60 C.D.



